Curriculum Vitae

BIOGRAPHICAL

FIRST NAME: Kyong WookLAST NAME: YiPOSITION: Professor at Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Division of Reproductive endocrinology & Infertility, Korea University Ansan Hospital, Republic of Korea

EDUCATION AND TRAINING

EDUCATION

1995 - 2001	Korea University	B.M.	Medicine
	College of Medicine		
	Seoul, Republic of Korea		
2003 - 2005	Korea University	M.M.S.	Medicine
	College of Medicine		
	Seoul, Republic of Korea		
2005 - 2008	Korea University	Ph.D.	Medicine
	College of Medicine		
	Seoul, Republic of Korea		

PROFESSIONAL WORK EXPERIENCE

Mar. 2009 - Feb. 2012	Department of Obstetrics and	Clinical instructor
	Gynecology	
	Division of Reproductive endocrinology	
	Korea University Ansan Hospital	
Mar. 2012 - Feb.2016	Department of Obstetrics and	Assistant professor
	Gynecology	
	Division of Reproductive endocrinology	
	Korea University Ansan Hospital	

Mar. 2016 - Feb. 2021	Department of Obstetrics and	Associate professor
	Gynecology	
	Division of Reproductive endocrinology	
	& Infertility	
	Korea University Ansan Hospital	
Sep. 2016 - Feb.2018	Department of Obstetrics and	Visiting professor
	Gynecology	
	Reproductive Science	
	Yale University New Haven Hospital	
Feb. 2020 - Present	Department of Obstetrics and	Head of Department
	Gynecology	
	Korea University Ansan Hospital	
Mar. 2021 - Present	Department of Obstetrics and	Professor
	Gynecology	
	Korea University Ansan Hospital	

MEMBERSHIPS IN PROFESSIONAL AND SCIENTIFIC SOCIETIES

2023 - preser	Korean Society of Contraception and Reproductive Health, Director of Research	
	Committee	
2023 - preser	t Korean Society of Assisted Reproduction, Member of Scientific Committee	
2022 - preser	t Korean Society for Reproductive Medicine, Member of International Cooperation	
	Committee	
2022 - preser	t Korean Society for Reproductive Medicine, Member of Education Committee	
2022 - preser	t The Korean Society of Gynecologic Endocrinology and Minimally Invasive Surgery,	
	Member of Scientific Committee	
2022 - preser	t Korean Society of Endometriosis, Member of Scientific Committee	
2019 - present The Korean Society of Menopause, Member of Scientific Committee		
2020 - 2022	The Korean Society of Endometriosis, Secretary General	
2019 - 2021	The Korean Society of Menopause, Vice-Secretary General	
2019 - 2021	The Korean Society of Fertility Preservation, Member of Scientific Committee	
2019 - 2021	Korean Society of Assisted Reproduction, Member of Scientific Committee	
2018 - 2020	The Korean Society of Gynecologic Endocrinology, Member of Scientific Committee	
2013 - 2015	The Korean Society of Gynecologic Endocrinology, Vice-Secretary General	

- 2013 2015 The Korean Society of Fertility preservation, Member of Scientific Committee
- 2013 2015 Korean Society of Contraception and Reproductive Health, Secretary General